Education Department, GNCT of Delhi

Directorate of Education,Delhi (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) E-III Branch, Old Sectt.Delhi Appointment Order

Order No: DE.3(12)/DRC (E-III)/TGT (N.SC)/FEMALE/2019/ 32-97-13

Posting ID: 20200074

Date: 10/07/2020 27) 10/2020

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **HARPREET KAUR** (Employee ID= 20200605) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **10/08/2020** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. HARPREET KAUR (Employee ID=20200605) is posted at Joga Bai-GGSSS-1925049 as TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **N C JOSHI HOSPITAL** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **F.1 (1)/2009/Admn./Jmh/3728 Dated 28.09.2020**

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(SUKHABIR SINGH) SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE.3(12)/DRC (E-III)/TGT (N.SC)/FEMALE/2019/

Copy forwarded to:-

1. P.S. to Secy., Education.

2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.

3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.

11. Employee Concerned-HARPREET KAUR-20200605 184-H, GARUD APARTMENT, POCKET-4, MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE-1, DELHI-110091

12. Guard File

(SUKHABIR SINGH)

Education Department, GNCT of Delhi

Directorate of Education,Delhi (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) E-III Branch, Old Sectt.Delhi Appointment Order

Order No: DE.3(12)/DRC (E-III)/TGT (N.SC)/FEMALE/2019/ 3 204-08

Posting ID: 20200074 Date: 10/07/2020 29)10 2020

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **SHILPI RANI** (Employee ID= 20200604) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **10/08/2020** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. SHILPI RANI (Employee ID=20200604) is posted at Sarojini Nagar, No.3-GGSSS-1719027 as TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **N C JOSHI HOSPITAL** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **F.1 (1)/2009/Admn./Jmh/3728 Dated 28.09.2020**

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(SUKHABIR SINGH) SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE.3(12)/DRC (E-III)/TGT (N.SC)/FEMALE/2019/

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-SHILPI RANI-20200604 H.NO. 390, TYPE-IV, SECTOR-12, R K PURAM, NEW DELHI-110022
- 12. Guard File

(SUKHABIR SINGH) SECTION OFFICER(DRC) Education Department, GNCT of Delhi

Directorate of Education,Delhi (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) E-III Branch, Old Sectt.Delhi Appointment Order

Order No: DE.3(12)/DRC (E-III)/TGT (N.SC)/FEMALE/2019/ 3214-18

Posting ID: 20200074

Date: 10/07/2020 27/10/2020

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **SHWETA UPADHYAY** (Employee ID= 20200603) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **TGT NATURAL SCIENCE** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4600)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **25/08/2020** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. SHWETA UPADHYAY (Employee ID=20200603) is posted at Rohini, Phase-III, Sec-21- Govt. Co-ed Sarvodaya Vidyalaya-1412289 as TGT NATURAL SCIENCE.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **N C JOSHI HOSPITAL** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **F.1 (1)/2009/Admn./Jmh/3728 Dated 28.09.2020**

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(SUKHABIR SINGH) SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE.3(12)/DRC (E-III)/TGT (N.SC)/FEMALE/2019/

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.

4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.

- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education,
- 11. Employee Concerned-SHWETA UPADHYAY-20200603 R-1/65, PHASE-1, BUDH VIHAR, DELHI-110086
- 12. Guard File

(SUKHABIR SINGH) SECTION OFFICER(DRC)